508991932 01/25/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI781087

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEAS	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
	Name	Name			Execution Date		
Wells Fargo Bank, Nation	ation, as Adm	n, as Administrative Agent			01/24/2025		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Company Name:	Select Agua Libre Midstream, LLC						
Street Address:	1233 Wes	st Loop South	h, Suite 1400				
City:	Houston						
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	77027						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2						
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 8647		47598					
Patent Number:	95	04985					
CORRESPONDENCE D							
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		28637867					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> e	31 e <i>sent to t</i> i	he e-mail ad					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	31 e sent to ti provided; i	he e-mail ad If that is uns	successful, it will b				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	31 e sent to ti provided; i (3	he e-mail ad if that is uns 12)863-7267	uccessful, it will b	be sen			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	31 e sent to tr provided; r (3 jad	he e-mail ad if that is uns 12)863-7267	e@goldbergkohn.cc	be sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	31 e sent to tr provided; r (3 jao Ja	he e-mail ad if that is uns 12)863-7267 clyn.digrande	e@goldbergkohn.cc	be sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	31 e sent to tr provided; r (3 jac Ja Go	he e-mail ad If that is uns 12)863-7267 clyn.digrande clyn Di Gran	e@goldbergkohn.cc de h Ltd.	be sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	31 e sent to tr brovided; i (3 jac Ja Ga 55	he e-mail ad If that is uns 12)863-7267 Clyn.digrande clyn Di Gran oldberg Kohr	e@goldbergkohn.cc de h Ltd. St., Ste 3300	be sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	31 e sent to tr provided; r (3 jad Ja Gr 55 Cl	he e-mail ad if that is uns 12)863-7267 clyn.digrande clyn Di Gran oldberg Kohr E Monroe S	e@goldbergkohn.co de h Ltd. St., Ste 3300 IOIS 60603	be sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	31 e sent to tr provided; r (3 jad Ja Gr 55 Cl	he e-mail ad f that is uns 12)863-7267 clyn.digrande clyn Di Gran oldberg Kohn E Monroe S hicago, ILLIN 1989.54	e@goldbergkohn.co de h Ltd. St., Ste 3300 IOIS 60603	be sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	31 e sent to tr provided; r (3 jad Ja Gr 55 Cl	he e-mail ad if that is uns 12)863-7267 clyn.digrande clyn Di Gran oldberg Kohn i E Monroe S hicago, ILLIN 1989.54 Jaclyn D	e@goldbergkohn.co de h Ltd. St., Ste 3300 IOIS 60603	be sen			

source=Patent Release (Select Agua Libre)#page1.tiff source=Patent Release (Select Agua Libre)#page2.tiff source=Patent Release (Select Agua Libre)#page3.tiff

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("<u>Release</u>") is made as of this 24th day of January, 2025, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as administrative agent ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), in favor of SELECT AGUA LIBRE MIDSTREAM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Company</u>").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby (i) releases, terminates, relinquishes and discharges all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Administrative Agent in the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including, without limitation, patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and (ii) reassigns, grants, transfers and conveys to the Company and all right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent in the Patent Collateral, in each case, without recourse, representation, undertaking or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, in each case, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of March 17, 2022, executed by Company in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 17, 2022 at Reel/Frame 059298/0855. Administrative Agent authorizes Company or Company's agent to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

1989.545 PATENT REEL: 070006 FRAME: 0243 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: Name: Seth Setterberg

Name: Seth Setterberg Title: Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Patents

PATENT REEL: 070006 FRAME: 0244

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Grantor	<u>Country</u>	<u>Title</u>	Application / Patent No.	Filing Date
Select Agua Libre Midstream, LLC	US	Apparatus and Methods for Producing Chlorine Dioxide	8,647,598	March 8, 2010
Select Agua Libre Midstream, LLC	US	Apparatus and Methods for Producing Chlorine Dioxide	9,504,985	February 10, 2014

Schedule A

PATENT REEL: 070006 FRAME: 0245

RECORDED: 01/25/2025